
Michigan State (8-15) -vs- Central Michigan (9-12)
3/24/2026 at Mount Pleasant, MI (Theunissen Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chambers,Brady (2-0)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan State 1 3 1 3 0 2 2 3 4 19 19 2
Central Michigan 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 8 1

Michigan State 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rice,Trent rf 3 3 1 1 2 1 0
Thomas,Khamaree lf 4 0 2 4 3 0 0
Murphy,Dayton ss 6 1 3 4 0 0 2
Sturgess,Isaac cf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Seymour,Randy 1b 7 3 3 6 0 0 5
McKay,Ryan 2b 5 1 1 0 1 1 2
Bright,Noah c 3 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Elezaj,Anthony ph/c 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Domey,Isaiah dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
    Picot,Parker ph/dh 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
Deckinga,CJ 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
    Van Ameyde,Cole ph/3b 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Greeley,JD p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crane,Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambers,Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grundman,Gannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Higgins,Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kochany,Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Everson,Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 19 19 19 10 5 13

2B: Thomas,Khamaree (1); Elezaj,Anthony (1); Deckinga,CJ (1)
HR: Seymour,Randy (3); Picot,Parker (1)
SF: Rice,Trent (1); Murphy,Dayton (1); Sturgess,Isaac (1)
SB: Murphy,Dayton (1)
HBP: Rice,Trent (1); Sturgess,Isaac (1)
E: Higgins,Nolan (2)
DP: 2

Central Michigan 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryson Webb 3b 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Jonathan Fleaka ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Milto lf 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
    Isaiah Velazco ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrison Bowman rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Rees Campanale ph/rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Dominic Bouscher pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brady Krzciok 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Miguel Correa Jr. ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Prout dh 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
Spencer Verburg c 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Zach Knowlton cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Drew Loikits 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Jake Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Griffiths p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Niehaus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Tarnowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Moczydlowsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Hanson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 8 8 4 8 4

2B: Joey Milto (1); Cole Prout (1)
HR: Cole Prout (1)
SF: Miguel Correa Jr. (1)
SB: Zach Knowlton (2)
HBP: Bryson Webb (1); Cole Prout (1)
E: Spencer Verburg (1)

Michigan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Greeley,JD 1.0 1 4 4 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 7 3 0 29
Crane,Bobby 1.2 4 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 28
Chambers,Brady (W, 2-0) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 18
Grundman,Gannon 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 2 11
Higgins,Nolan 2.0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 2 28
Kochany,Ben 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 22
Everson,Andrew 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Totals 8 8 7 4 8 2 0 2 0 32 39 9 7 144

Central Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Brown 2.2 6 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 13 17 4 3 74
Jack Griffiths (L, 1-1) 1.1 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 37
Cameron Niehaus 2.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 9 3 2 35
Mitchell Tarnowski 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 10
Kenny Keller 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7
Nate Ross 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 24
Gavin Moczydlowsky 1.1 3 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 10 2 2 31
Jared Hanson 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 8
Totals 19 19 17 10 5 3 0 2 0 44 59 13 10 226



Loss: Jack Griffiths (1-1)
HBP: Greeley,JD, Grundman,Gannon, Cameron Niehaus, Mitchell Tarnowski
PB: Spencer Verburg (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sal Giacomantonio First: Andy Joseph Second Base: Stephen Linton 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:39   Attendance: 370   
Game notes:
- Tarnowski faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- Keller faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- Ross faced 3 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Michigan State - Top of 1st MIC CMU
Rice,T walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Rice,T advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Thomas,K walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Murphy,D grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFB); Thomas,K advanced to second; Rice,T advanced to third. 0 0
Sturgess,I flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Thomas,K advanced to third; Rice,T scored. 1 0
Seymour,R popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKKF). 1 0

Central Michigan - Bottom of 1st MIC CMU
Webb hit by pitch (3-2 BSBSB). 1 0
Milto walked (3-0 BBBB); Webb advanced to second. 1 0
Bowman infield fly to ss (0-0). 1 0
Krzciok walked (3-1 KBBBB); Milto advanced to second; Webb advanced to third. 1 0
Correa flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2 KF); Webb scored. 1 1
Krzciok advanced to second on a wild pitch; Milto advanced to third. 1 1
Prout homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BKKFB); Krzciok scored; Milto scored. 1 4
Verburg popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 4

Michigan State - Top of 2nd MIC CMU
McKay,R struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 4
Bright,N popped up to 1b (1-2 KKFB). 1 4
Domey,I singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 4
Deckinga,C singled (2-1 BKB); Domey,I advanced to third. 1 4
Deckinga,C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Rice,T walked (3-2 BFKBFBFFFB). 1 4
Thomas,K doubled to left field, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Rice,T scored; Deckinga,C scored; Domey,I scored. 4 4
Murphy,D flied out to rf to right field (2-2 FBBF). 4 4

Central Michigan - Bottom of 2nd MIC CMU
Crane,B to p for Greeley,J. 4 4
Knowlton grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBFF). 4 4
Loikits singled to left field (0-1 S). 4 4
Loikits advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Webb struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 4 4
Milto struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 4

Michigan State - Top of 3rd MIC CMU
Sturgess,I grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4
Seymour,R homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 4
McKay,R grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 4
Bright,N singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 4
Domey,I singled to left field (1-2 KSFB); Bright,N advanced to second. 5 4
Griffiths to p for Brown. 5 4
Deckinga,C fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 5 4

Central Michigan - Bottom of 3rd MIC CMU
Bowman singled to left field (0-1 K). 5 4
Krzciok flied out to lf to left field (2-1 BKB). 5 4
Correa singled to left center (0-0); Bowman advanced to second. 5 4
Prout doubled to center field, ground-rule, RBI (2-2 SFBB); Correa advanced to third; Bowman scored. 5 5
Verburg grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Prout advanced to third; Correa scored. 5 6
Chambers,B to p for Crane,B. 5 6
Knowlton singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FK); Prout scored. 5 7



Loikits fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 7
Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Michigan State - Top of 4th MIC CMU
Rice,T struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 5 7
Thomas,K grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 5 7
Murphy,D singled to right field (3-2 BBFFB). 5 7
Sturgess,I singled to right field (1-0 B); Murphy,D advanced to second. 5 7
Seymour,R homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Sturgess,I scored; Murphy,D scored. 8 7
McKay,R walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 7
Bright,N walked (3-1 BBKBB); McKay,R advanced to second. 8 7
Domey,I flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 8 7

Central Michigan - Bottom of 4th MIC CMU
Webb fouled out to c (2-2 KBKB). 8 7
Milto grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 8 7
Campanale pinch hit for Bowman. 8 7
Campanale struck out swinging (3-2 KSBFBBS). 8 7

Michigan State - Top of 5th MIC CMU
Campanale to rf. 8 7
Niehaus to p for Griffiths. 8 7
Deckinga,C popped up to 1b to second base (1-2 FSFB). 8 7
Rice,T grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 8 7
Thomas,K singled to right field (1-2 FFB). 8 7
Murphy,D fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 8 7

Central Michigan - Bottom of 5th MIC CMU
Grundman,G to p for Chambers,B. 8 7
Krzciok walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 8 7
Correa grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Krzciok advanced to second. 8 7
Prout hit by pitch (0-1 F). 8 7
Verburg grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Prout out on the play. 8 7

Michigan State - Top of 6th MIC CMU
Sturgess,I hit by pitch (2-2 SFBFFB). 8 7
Seymour,R homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Sturgess,I scored. 10 7
McKay,R grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 10 7
Bright,N popped up to ss (0-0). 10 7
Domey,I struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFS). 10 7

Central Michigan - Bottom of 6th MIC CMU
Higgins,N to p for Grundman,G. 10 7
Knowlton reached on a throwing error by p (2-2 BSBFF). 10 7
Loikits struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 10 7
Knowlton stole second. 10 7
Knowlton advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 10 7
Webb struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFK). 10 7
Milto doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Knowlton scored, unearned. 10 8
Milto out at third c to 3b. 10 8

Michigan State - Top of 7th MIC CMU
Tarnowski to p for Niehaus. 10 8
Deckinga,C doubled to left field (0-0). 10 8



Rice,T hit by pitch (0-0). 10 8
Thomas,K walked (3-2 FKFFBBBB); Rice,T advanced to second; Deckinga,C advanced to third. 10 8
Keller to p for Tarnowski. 10 8
Murphy,D singled, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); Thomas,K advanced to third; Rice,T scored; Deckinga,C scored. 12 8
Ross to p for Keller. 12 8
Sturgess,I struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 12 8
Seymour,R popped up to 2b to center field (0-0). 12 8
Murphy,D stole second. 12 8
McKay,R grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFSF). 12 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Central Michigan - Bottom of 7th MIC CMU
Campanale walked (3-1 BBFBB). 12 8
Bouscher pinch ran for Campanale. 12 8
Krzciok grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Bouscher out on the play. 12 8
Correa grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 12 8

Michigan State - Top of 8th MIC CMU
Bouscher to rf. 12 8
Bright,N walked (3-1 BFBBB). 12 8
Picot,P pinch hit for Domey,I. 12 8
Picot,P homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 KSF); Bright,N scored. 14 8
Van Ameyde,C pinch hit for Deckinga,C. 14 8
Van Ameyde,C walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 8
Moczydlowsky to p for Ross. 14 8
Rice,T singled to center field (0-0); Van Ameyde,C advanced to second. 14 8
Thomas,K walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Rice,T advanced to second; Van Ameyde,C advanced to third. 14 8
Murphy,D flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Van Ameyde,C scored. 15 8
Sturgess,I reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Thomas,K out on the play, out at second 2b to ss; Rice,T
advanced to third. 15 8
Seymour,R grounded out to 3b (0-2 SS). 15 8

Central Michigan - Bottom of 8th MIC CMU
Picot,P to dh. 15 8
Van Ameyde,C to 3b. 15 8
Kochany,B to p for Higgins,N. 15 8
Prout flied out to lf to left center (1-1 BK). 15 8
Verburg struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFFFBS). 15 8
Knowlton singled to center field (0-0). 15 8
Knowlton stole second. 15 8
Loikits struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBFFFFK). 15 8

Michigan State - Top of 9th MIC CMU
McKay,R singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 15 8
Elezaj,A pinch hit for Bright,N. 15 8
Elezaj,A doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); McKay,R scored. 16 8
Elezaj,A advanced to third on a passed ball. 16 8
Picot,P struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (2-2 FBSBS). 16 8
Van Ameyde,C walked (3-1 BBKBB); Picot,P advanced to second. 16 8
Rice,T flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Picot,P advanced to third; Elezaj,A scored. 17 8
Hanson to p for Moczydlowsky. 17 8
Van Ameyde,C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 17 8
Thomas,K grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Van Ameyde,C advanced to third; Picot,P scored,
unearned. 18 8
Murphy,D singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Van Ameyde,C scored, unearned. 19 8
Sturgess,I singled; Murphy,D advanced to third. 19 8
Seymour,R flied out to cf to left field (0-0). 19 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Michigan - Bottom of 9th MIC CMU
Elezaj,A to c. 19 8
Everson,A to p for Kochany,B. 19 8
Fleaka pinch hit for Webb. 19 8
Fleaka flied out to lf to left field (0-1 K). 19 8
Velazco pinch hit for Milto. 19 8
Velazco flied out to lf to left field (1-1 FB). 19 8
Bouscher struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 19 8


